RoyAL Metal Tanks

Assembly Schematic

‘-\@'— ~< / ;0
—O@ (‘ 7 /<—®%l -
\ Te Sy () C
\ N L/ pa
lQ)L.?\fé@- 2 ”’ 7;7,'\)
S o—1- (2
; AR ) ] o
p O .
g?‘?*@ |/ %

MT

Model No.

4250



oyaL Metal Tanks

Part Listing / Price List

MT

Item [Part Number |Model's To Fit |Part Description

1 1041437600 |4250 CORD & PLUG ASSEMBLY  BLACK
2 2415700A00 4250 END BELL ASSEMBLY.

3 1460030001 4250 MICROFRESH FILTER

4 1880304000 |4250 STRAIN RELIEF

5 1401062000 |4250 REAR MOTOR SUPPORT

6 1350060000 |4250 RUBBER MOTOR SUPPORT

7 2116432000 4250 MOTOR

8 1413302000 |4250 SWITCH 15 AMP

9 1411000A00 |4250 TOOL CADDY

10 |2041162A00 |4250 CASING & RING ASSEMBLY

11 |2041140000 |4250 BAG ASSEMBLY

12 13040447001 4250 TYPE J BAG 3 PACK

13 |1775794000 |4250 INLET TUBE

14 |1485858A00 |4250 MAG BLUE BLEED VALVE

15 |2040173000 4250 FRONT END BELL

16 |3097282A00 |4250 ROUND BRUSH ASSY. MAG BLUE
17 |3415682A00 |4250 10" FLOOR BRUSH ASSEMBLY

18 [1258801800 |4250 CREVICE TOOL BURGUNDY

19 |3415582A00 |4250 6" UPHOLSTERY TOOL

20 |2070275000 |4250 FRONT WHEELS & BRACKET

21 2026105000 |4250 REAR WHEELS & BRACKET

22 |3040174A00 |4250 CLAMP ASSEMBLY

23 |2041130A00 |4250 HANDLE & WIRING DUCT ASSEMBLY
24 |2420824A00 |4250 UPPER WAND ASSEMBLY

25 |2041776A00 |4250 LOWER WAND & CLIP ASSEMBLY
26 2460780800 |4250 COMP. HOSE CONNECT ASSY BURG
27 11401323000 |4250 FEMALE PLUG W/LEADS

28 1285705000 |4250 REAR WHEEL

29 1988440000 |4250 CASTER SWIVEL BALL

30 1411277000 |4250 AIR DEFLECTOR

31 1701119000 4250 WHEEL BRACKET STAMPING

32 |1701314600 |4250 GRIP BLACK

33 |2417000A00 |4250 POWER GRIP HOUSING ASSEMBLY

Model No.

4250



oyAL Metal Tanks MT

Model No.
Part Listing / Price List 4250
Item | Part Number Model's To Fit |Part Description
34 |complete assembly |4250 ELECTRIFIED HOSE
no longer available replacement parts as follows
1417003600 4250 RELEASE BUTTON
1417005600 4250 DIRT PASSAGE ASSEMBLY
1420802A00 4250 ELECTRIC HOSE 2 WIRE
2417000A00 4250 GRIP HOUSING
2420030000 4250 CIRCUIT BOARD
2460780800 4250 3PRONG HOSE CONNECTION
BURGUNDY
3041328A00 4250 PIGTAIL MALE / FEMALE PLUG
1250100000 4250 SCREW (5)
1417080000 4250 SCREW (1)
35 |3041328A00 4250 PIGTAILMALE / FEMALE PLUG
36 1966006000 4250 WHEEL BRACKET
37 1417005600 4250 DIRT PASSAGE TUBE
38 12420030000 4250 CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY
39 |1417003600 4250 RELEASE BUTTON
40 |2610110A01 4250 POWER NOZZLE COMPLETE
41 11420061600 4250 POWER CORD P.N./ PISTOL GRIP
42 11401201A00 4250 STORAGE RING BUMPER
43 11420060000 4250 FEMALE PLUG 2 WIRE




oyaL Metal Tanks MT

Model No.
Hardware Listing 4150
Item |Part Number |Model's To Fit Part Description 4250
51 1153318000 j;gg igzg 4350, 4600, 4650, LOCKWASHER
52 No Longer Avail |4150. 4250,4350, 4600, 4650, 4700, | NUT 4350
4750
53 11260042000 j;gg igzg 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW 1024 X 11/4 4600
54 11260772000 j;gg iggg 4350, 4600, 4650, SPACER 4650
65 1350810000 |¢1s0. 4260, 4350, 4500, 450, | SCREW #8 X 5/16" 4700
56 1411612000 4150, 4250, 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 | NUT 4750
57 11411752000 j;gg igzg 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW 832 X 7/8"
58 1413612000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT
4700, 4750
59 1413709000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT
4700, 4750
60 |1417080000 |4250, 4600, 4650 SCREW
61 1250100000 | 4350, 4700, 4750 SCREW
62 |1460035000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW #818 X 1 7/8
63 |1460085000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SWIVEL SEAL
64 |1460100000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 THRUST WASHER
65 |1460105000 |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
66 |1460110000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 INDEXING CATCH
67 |1460140000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 ASSIST SPRING
68 |No Longer Avail 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 MOTOR ADJUST SPRING
69 |1460185000 |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW 818 X 5/8
70 1460305000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
71 1598012000 4250, 4350 SCREW
72 11598101000  |4250, 4350 WHEEL SHAFT
73 1598115000  |4250, 4350 SCREW
74 |No Longer Avail 4250, 4350 WASHER
75 1598166000  |4250.4350 DIRT SEAL WASHER
76  |1598231000  |4250, 4350 ROLLER ARM SPRING
77 11598245000  |4250. 4350 WASHER
78 11598265000  |4250, 4350 WASHER
79 11598318000  |4250, 4350 RETAINER RING




RoyaL Metal Tanks MT

o Model No.
Hardware Listing
Item |Part Number | Model's To Fit Part Description 4250
80 1598711000 4250, 4350 RETAINER RING
81 No Longer Avail |4250, 4350 RETAINER SPRING
82 1598743000 4250, 4350 RETAINER SCREW

83 1601772000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, LATCH SPACER

4700, 4750

84 1750725000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, GRIP STAMPING

4700, 4750

85 1200707000 4150, 4250, 4350 4600, 4650, 4700, | SELFTAPPING SCREW

4750

86 1940430000 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. FASTENER

87 |1470125B00 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. BUTTON

SMMTO0104 (888) 3211134 MT12



Royal Metal Tanks  MT

Model No.
Assembly Schematic 4250

4350
Power
Nozzle

SMMT0104 (888) 3211134 MT33



oyaL Metal Tanks

Part Listing / Price List

MT

Item |Part Number |[Model's To Fit |Part Description

1 1400011600 4250, 4350 HEIGHT CONTROL KNOB

2 1435250A00 |4250, 4350 PIGTAIL 2 WIRE POWER CORD
3 1598007000 |4250, 4350 RIGHT ROLLER

4 1598009000 |4250, 4350 WHEEL

5 1598056000 |4250, 4350 DIRT BELT SEAL

6 1598201000 |4250, 4350 BUMPER

7 1598209A00 |4250, 4350 NOZZLE COVER

8 1598260000 |4250, 4350 BELT

9 1598407000 |4250, 4350 WHEEL BRACKET

10 |1598602000 |4250,4350 CAM

11 1598707000 |4250,4350 GASKET SEALING

12 |1598774000 |4250, 4350 BOTTOM PLATE

13 /1880304000 4250, 4350 STRAIN RELIEF

14 3059800000 4250, 4350 MOTOR

15 3059822000 4250, 4350 BOTTOM PLATE ASSEMBLY

16 |3059824000 4250, 4350 COMPLETE BRUSH ASSEMBLY
17 13059870600 4250, 4350 PIVOT ASSEMBLY

18 3059871000 4250, 4350 ADAPTER RETAINER ASSEMBLY
19 3059872000 4250, 4350 BRUSH BEARING ASSEMBLY
20 3059873000 |4250, 4350 BRUSH BEARING ASSEMBLY
21 1598008000 |4250, 4350 LEFT ROLLER

Model No.

4250

4350
Power
Nozzle



oyaL Metal Tanks MT

Model No.

Hardware Listing 4150
Item |Part Number |Model's To Fit Part Description
51 1153318000 j;gg: i?gg 4350, 4600, 4650, LOCKWASHER 42 50
52 No Longer Avail j;gg 4250,4350, 4600, 4650, 4700, \ NUT 4350
53 1260042000 |4150. 4250, 4350, 4600, 4050, | SCREW 1024 X 11/4 4600
54 11260772000 j;gg 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, SPACER 4650
55 1350810000 j;gg i?gg 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW #8 X 5/16" 4700
56 1411612000 4150, 4250, 4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 [ NUT
57 1411752000 X;gg i?gg 4350, 4600, 4650, SCREW 832 X 7/8" 4750
58 1413612000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT

4700, 4750
59 1413709000 4150, 4250, 4350, 4600, 4650, NUT
4700, 4750

60 |1417080000  |4250, 4600, 4650 SCREW
61 1250100000  |4350. 4700, 4750 SCREW
62 1460035000  |4600. 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW #818 X 1 7/8
63 1460085000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SWIVEL SEAL
64 1460100000 4600, 4850, 4700, 4750 THRUST WASHER
65 |1460105000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
66 1460110000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 INDEXING CATCH
67 1460140000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 ASSIST SPRING
68 |No Longer Avail |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 MOTOR ADJUST SPRING
69 1460185000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 SCREW 818 X 5/8
70 [1460305000  |4600, 4650, 4700, 4750 WASHER
71 [1598012000  |4250, 4350 SCREW
72 [1598101000  |4250, 4350 WHEEL SHAFT
73  [1598115000  |4250. 4350 SCREW
74 |No Longer Avail |4250, 4350 WASHER
75 1598166000 4250,4350 DIRT SEAL WASHER
76 1598231000 4250, 4350 ROLLER ARM SPRING
77 |1598245000  |4250, 4350 WASHER
78 1598265000  |4250, 4350 WASHER
79 1598318000 4250, 4350 RETAINER RING




RoyaL Metal Tanks MT

o Model No.

Hardware Listing 4150
Item |Part Number | Model's To Fit Part Description 4250
80 1598711000 4250, 4350 RETAINER RING
81 No Longer Avail |4250, 4350 RETAINER SPRING 4350
82 1598743000 |4250, 4350 RETAINER SCREW 4600
83 1601772000 4150, 4290, 4350, 4600, 4650, LATCH SPACER 4650
84 1750725000 4150, 4290, 4350, 4600, 4650, GRIP STAMPING 4700
85 1200707000 j;gg 4250, 4350 4600, 4650, 4700, | SELFTAPPING SCREW
86 1940430000 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. FASTENER 4750
87 11470125B00 4700, 4750 SLIDE POTENT. BUTTON




